Form P.70 1895 Rev. 07/05) ' OMB NO 0651-0021/Jexp. 6/30/2008)	04-18-2006 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office	
CANCE PA 103220449		
Too Directors the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office rease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BARNABAS C. CHEN	Name: WORLD TREND, INC.	
BARTINDAG C. GILLI	Internal Address:	
s. Livings to a section of a section of the short of the	2864	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1920 W. Holt Ave.	
Execution Date(s) APRIL 7, 2006		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pomona	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A Zip: 91768	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) (1) TOOTH BRUSH (Docket No. WT - 1) (2) DECORATIVE HAIR BRUSH (Docket No. WT - 2) (3) HAIR BRUSH (Docket No. WT - 3)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3	
Name: Edward O. Ansell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00	
Internal Address: Suite 204	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 427 N. Yale Ave.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Claremont	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 91711	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>6733</u> Expiration Date <u>08/06</u>	
Phone Number: (909) 621-1985	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (909) 624-1664		
Email Address: anselaw@verizon.net	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Garage O- ansell april 7, 2006		
Signature		
Edward O. Ansell  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017781 FRAME: 0650

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, I, Barnabas C. Chen, of Chino Hills, CA, hereafter referred to as "applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOOTH BRUSH (Docket No. WT-1), DECORATIVE HAIR BRUSH (Docket No. WT-2) and HAIR BRUSH (Docket No. WT-3) for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on April 7,2006 and

WHEREAS, World Trend, Inc., a California Corporation of Pomona, California, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1920 W. Holt Avenue, Pomona, CA 91768 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire rights, tights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Design Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not bee made.

Executed this $7^{+k}$ day of April,	2006 at CLAREMONT, CA.
	Bernetas C. Chen
	Barnabas C. Chen
State of (Whiteham)	
County of Lusamples SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Bakusta	s C.Chen and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this day of O	, 200% (0
Seal Vellen M. Me	no
Heather M. NUSS	Commission # 1868084
(1 form is submitted) Notarry	Public My Comm. Replace Page 26, 2000

RECORDED: 04/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 017781 FRAME: 0651